
1 

·2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

.  

FILE NO. 200012 · RESO~UTION NO. 

[Agre~ment -"Retroactive - McKesson Corporation - Group Purchasing Distribution of 
Pharmaceuticals - Not to Exceed $381,382,991] · . . . 

Resolution retroactively approving an agreement between McKesson Corporation anci : 

the .De~artment of.Public Health for a group purchasing agreement for the p~rcl:tase of·.'.: .: .. . 

pharmaceuticals for a totc:tl amount not to exceed $381,382,991 for a term of five yea_rs,' .. . 

from Februa_ry 1, 2020, through January 31, 2024. 

8 -WHEREAS, The Department of Public Health (DPH) has the ongoing need to procur~. · 

9 a broad range of pharmaceutical products for use in the daily delivery of care to patients of ..... 

1 o various Department programs; c:i-nd 

11 WHEREAS, This Agreement was procured as .required by San Francisco 

J 2 . Administrati.ve Cod_e, Chapter 21.A.2, Membership in Group Purchasing Orga~izations.; anq · : . ~ · 

13 WHEREAS, San Prancisco Charter, Section 9.118(b) requires that"the Board of . ' .. 

14 SupeNisors approve by resolution ~II City contracts having an-amount in _excess of ten million, .:_- ·. 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

:. · 

dollars: now, therefore, be it 

RESOLVED, That-the Board of SupeNisors hereby autho~izes the Director of Pub.lie ". ··: : · ... 

He.alth and the Director of the Office of C.ontract Administration/Purchaser, on ~ehalf of th~ .' : ::--

City and County of San Fran~isco, 'to execute an agreement wit_h McKesson Plasma and · 
. . 

Biologics LLC for the purchase of pharmaceutical p~oducts, biologics and spe?ialty grugs for$: ·. -.: . 

total amount not to exceed $3.81,382,991 ! for term ~ffive years, February 1, 2020, through ." ._. :. ·· 

January 31, 2024; and, be it 

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supe'Nisors authorizes the 

23 Department of Public Health to enter into any amendments or modifications to the 

24 

25 

contract, pdor to its final execution by all parties, that the Department de~er~ines, in 

consultation with the City Attorney, ~re in the best in~erest of the City, .do not otherwise 

Depa1iment of Public Health 
BOARD OF ~UPERVISORS 

106 

. . . . . . 

Page 1 

123-20



1 materially increase the· obligations or \!abilities of the City, are necessary or advisable to 
. . . . . 

2 effectuate the purposes of the contract, and areJn compliance with all applicaqle laws; 

3 and, be it 

4 FURTHER RESOLVED, That within thirty (30) days of the contract being fully executed 

5 . by all parties, the Director .of. Meath and/or the· Director of the Office of Contract ·. 

6 Administration/Purcha.ser shall provide the final contracts to the Clerk of the Board for 

7 inclusion Into the official File No. 200012 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

· 13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19· 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Director of Health 

Departmf:lnfof Public Health 
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 

107 

Page 2 

I· 



City and County of San Francisco 

Tails 

City Hall 
I Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place 

San Francisco, CA 94102-4689 

Resolution 

File Number: 200012 Date Passed: March 24, 2020 

Resolution retroactively approving an agreement between McKesson Corporation and the 
Department of Public Health for a group purchasing agreement for the purchase of pharmaceuticals 
for a total amount not to exceed $381,382,991 for a term of five years, from February 1, 2020, 
through January 31, 2024. 

February 12, 2020 Budget and Finance Committee - RECOMMENDED 

March 24, 2020 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED 

Ayes: 11 - Fewer, Haney, Mandelman, Mar, Peskin, Preston, Ronen, Safai, 
Stefani, Walton and Yee 

File No. 200012 

London N. Breed 
Mayor 

City nml Co1111ty of Sn11 Frm1cisco Pnge 1 

I hereby certify that the foregoing 
Resolution was ADOPTED on 3/24/2020 by 
the Board of Supervisors of the City and 
County of San Francisco. 

Angela Calvillo 
Clerk of the Board 

Printed nt 4: 10 pm 011 3/25/20 




